CERTIFICATE OF ACCE

NCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUE FOR QUOTATION OF BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping/bidding for office supplies, desktop computer, printer as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

NEW ISLAND ENTERPRISES

PHILGEPS No. 2005031,811113 9719278

ITEM	QTY.	UNIT OF		S No. 2003 03681111 3	1717~13
NO.		ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	10	packs	Clear book refill 20's	110.5	
2	1	box	Board marker 12's	148.00	1,480.00
3	1	box	Pentel pen (black) 12's	948.00	948.00
4	1	box	Sign pen 0.5 black	598.00	598.00
5	5	box	Pencil	363.00	363.00
6	5	packs	Photo paper 20's	83.00	415.00
7	2	box	Staple wire # 35	187.00	935.00
8	4	box	Fastener 50's	63.00	126.00
9	4	box	Paper clip, big 30's	58.00	232.00
10	6	packs	Plastic envelope (long) 10's	88.00	352.00
11	1	pack	Colored paper (construction paper)	323.00	1,938.00
12	2	jars	Ballpen (black)	298.00	298.00
13	1	jars	Ballpen (red)	348.00	696.00
14	30	pcs	Certificate holder (long)	348.00	348.00
15	2	boxes	Push pin 100's	70.00	2,100.00
16	1	pack	Folder, pressboard (long, green) 100's	93.00	186.00
17	2	pcs	Scotch tape 1"	2,998.00	2,998.00
18	2	pcs	Correction tape	48.00	96.00
19	25	pcs	Cartolina (assorted colors)	53.00	106.00
20	1	unit	Printer (Print / Scan / Copy long)	16.00	400.00
			Mono (Piezo with 210 nozzles x 1) 'Colour(Piezo with 210 nozzles x 3)	20,990.00	20,990.00
			Memory Capacity 128 MB, 1 line LCD, Power Source (AC 220 to 240 V 50/60 Hz)		
21	1	unit	UPS		
22	1	unit	AVR	3,493.00	3,493.00
23	3	unit	Desktop Computer	443.00	443.00
	1		Core I5 12400, Prime h610m, 8GB memory DDR4,256GB SSD	39,980.00	119,940.00
			500 HDD, Case w/ PSU 750w, 21.5: LED fhd, UPS 650VA, AVR		
			7 50 7 50W, 21.5. LED IIId, 0PS 650VA, AVR		
			TOTAL		159,481.00
					139,461.00
-					
	-				
			Limited .		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

in the City of Calapan.

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Member

POLICARPIO EDMUND B. ABAS
City General Services Officer
BAC Vice - Chairperson

Approved by:

ENGR. RIGO MN A. ABUTAR

City Engineer BAC Member

DEO MAR FRANCIS F. MAURO
City Civil Registrar
BAC Charperson

ATTY. DOY O. LEACHON City Mayor

MARVIE D. MAÑIBO, MPM Administrative Officer V

BAC Member

BASILISA M. LLANTO, MD

Printed Name and Signature of End User CM25-GF 013 City Health Officer